

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9080 of 2024

Appellant :- Dara Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Araf Khan,Lihazur Rahman Khan

Counsel for Respondent :- Anil Kumar Pandey,G.A.

Hon'ble Siddharth,J.

Hon'ble Syed Qamar Hasan Rizvi,J.

Connect with Criminal Appeal Nos. 9093 of 2024 and 9068 of 2024.

List on 21.10.2024 along with connected appeals.

Order Date :- 17.9.2024

Sumaira