

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9080 of 2024

Appellant :- Dara Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Araf Khan,Lihazur Rahman Khan,Rohit Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- Anil Kumar Pandey,G.A.

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.

Hon'ble Sandeep Jain,J.

1. On the request of Shri Anil Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the informant, list again on 27.5.2025 in **top 20 cases**.
2. Office to ensure that lower court record is sent to the Court, on the next date.

Order Date :- 20.5.2025

Prakhar

(Sandeep Jain, J.)

(S.D. Singh, J.)