



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9080 of 2024

Dara Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Araf Khan, Lihazur Rahman Khan,
Rohit Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Amit Singh, Anil Kumar Pandey, G.A.

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

1. Trial court record has been received.
2. Office is directed to prepare paper book.
3. List this case on 09.04.2026 for final hearing.

(Chawan Prakash,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

February 12, 2026

Rmk.